MONTOUR COUNTY REGISTER OF WILLS FEE SCHEDULE-EFFECTIVE July 1, 2024

FOR GRANTING LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION AND LETTERS TESTAMENTARY**

NOT exceeding \$1,000	28.00
OVER \$1,000 and not exceeding \$5,000	36.00
OVER \$5,000 and not exceeding \$10,000	49.00
OVER \$10,000 and not exceeding \$20,000	57.00
OVER \$20,000 and not exceeding \$\$30,000	66.00
OVER \$30,000 and not exceeding \$40,000	75.00
OVER \$40,000 and not exceeding \$50,000	83.00
OVER \$50,000 and not exceeding \$75,000	92.00
OVER \$75,000 and not exceeding \$100,000	101.00
EACH Additional \$100,000 or fraction thereof	40.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:	
Codicil	25.00
Will	5.00
Plus EACH additional page	4.00
Probate of Will only (No Grant of Letters)	25.00
Affidavit, EACH (Witness Forms, Pro Se, etc.)	5.00
Short Certificate, EACH (Including Replacements)	5.00
Renunciation, EACH	5.00
Subpoena, EACH	5.00
Filing and Entering BOND when required	20.00
Filing CAVEAT	20.00
Filing of CERTIFIED or EXEMPLIFIED copies	50.00
Issuing CERTIFIED copies, with certificate attached	65.00
Issuing EXEMPLIFIED copies, with certificate attached	75.00
Commission Out of State officer to take Oath of Personal Representative	25.00
Filing Certification of Payment of Inheritance Tax	10.00
Issuing Certification of Payment of Inheritance Tax -Upon request only	10.00
Hearing before the Register of Wills-at the discretion of the Register (NON-REFUNDABLE)	50.00
Filing all Inheritance Tax Returns (Including Supplemental and No Deduction Returns, etc.)	10.00
Filing Inventory and Appraisement	10.00
Filing Proof of Publication	NO FEE
Small Estates Affidavit	35.00
Affidavit of Death	10.00
Automation Fee	5.00
Filing Releases	10.00

FEES FOR SIMILAR SERVICES NOT HEREIN SPECIFICALLY SCHEDULED SHALL BE CHARGED ON THE SAME BASIS AS THOSE SCHEDULED

PLEASE CALL TO MAKE AN APPOINTMENT

^{**}ADD \$40.25 JCP FEE TO EACH OF THE ABOVE AMOUNTS FOR GRANT OF LETTERS OF ADMINISTRATION OR GRANT OF LETTERS TESTAMANTARY

^{**}We accept CASH or CHECK